## Town of Callicoon

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Monday, November 13, 2023

The Town Board, Town of Callicoon, County of Sullivan, State of New York at the Town Hall, Jeffersonville, NY, held a Public Hearing on Monday, November 13, 2023, at 7:15pm with the following present:

Supervisor T. Bose, Councilman S. Gaebel, Councilman C. Schadt, Councilman C. Hubert and Councilperson A. Rasmussen.

Also Present: Kim Klein, Town clerk Christine Olsen, Supervisor's Bookkeeper Kristopher Scullion, Code Enforcement Officer Michael Haff, Highway Superintendent Marvin Newberg, Town Attorney Audience: As Attached

On a motion by Councilman Hubert, seconded by Councilman Schadt to open the Public Hearing at 7:15pm. Motion Passed – 5 Ayes.

The Published Legal Notice was presented and read aloud.

This Public Hearing is being held to hear Public Comment on the Preliminary Budget for the year 2024.

## **Public Comment**

No Public Comment

On a motion by Councilman Gaebel, seconded by Councilperson Rasmussen to close the Public Hearing at 7:29pm. Motion Passed – 5 Ayes.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kim Klein, Town Clerk Town of Callicoon